Resolution approving Pole Use License Agreement with Wisconsin Technology Networking LLC for property at 1808 7th Street South.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Pole Use License Agreement between the City of La Crosse and Wisconsin Technology Networking LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any and all actions necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe